

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2021 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8, 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

- Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2021 FORM at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph
- Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2021 form.
- The agency should indicate zero "0" if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should revise the template.
- An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;
 - correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
- Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase. To add or insert items are only applicable in PART II.
- Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2021 form should be:
 - Saved using this format: APP2021_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2021_DBM_Central Office, APP2021_DBM_Region IVA).
 - Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
- The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format for reference of the agency. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)
- An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
- For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.8-290-6300; 8290-6400 Local 8006-8010

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2020 -1 dated 02 June 2020, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2021 must be submitted on or before December 15, 2020.

Department/Bureau/Office: AGRICULTURAL TRAINING INSTITUTE
 Region: MAIN & NCR
 Address: ATI BUILDING, ELLIPTICAL ROAD, DILIMAN, QUEZON CITY

Agency Account Code: D070
 Organization Type: NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY (NGA)

Contact Person:
 Position:
 E-mail:
 Telephone/Mobile Nos:

JOEVEN C. CALASAGSAG
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER I
hcalasag@ati.da.gov.ph
8929-8541

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Q4 AMOUNT	Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year					
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct					Nov	Dec	Q4		
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																										
PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS																										
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	can	47	0	0	47	6,549.92	0	0	0	0	0.00	37	0	0	37	5,156.32	0	0	0	0	0.00	84.00	139.36	11,706.24
PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES																										
2	53131626-HS-S01	HAND SANITIZER, 500 ml	bottle	51	0	0	51	7,722.93	0	0	0	0	0.00	46	0	0	46	6,965.78	0	0	0	0	0.00	97.00	151.43	14,688.71
ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS																										
3	12191601-AL-E01	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle	71	0	0	71	3,094.18	0	0	31	31	1,350.98	40	0	0	40	1,743.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	142.00	43.58	6,188.36
4	12191601-AL-E02	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.785 liters	gallon	47	0	0	47	21,507.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	42	0	0	42	19,219.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	89.00	457.60	40,726.40
5	51471901-AL-I01	ALCOHOL, Isopropyl, 68%-72%, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle	364	35	0	399	17,388.42	0	0	47	47	2,048.26	143	0	0	143	6,231.94	0	0	0	0	0.00	589.00	43.58	25,668.62
6	51471901-AL-I02	ALCOHOL, Isopropyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.785 liters	gallon	10	0	0	10	4,550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	4,550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	455.00	9,100.00
7	51471505-PO-P01	POVIDONE IODINE, 10 % solution, 120 ml	gallon	2	0	0	2	415.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	415.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	207.75	831.00
COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS																										
8	12171703-SI-P01	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	bottle	6	0	0	6	189.12	0	0	1	1	31.52	2	0	0	2	63.04	0	0	0	0	0.00	9.00	31.52	283.68
FILMS																										
9	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll	19	0	0	19	16,108.58	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	8,478.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	29.00	847.82	24,586.78
10	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box	7	0	0	7	1,547.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	221.00	1,547.00
11	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box	1	0	0	1	208.52	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	208.52	208.52
PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS																										
12	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	78	0	0	78	6,530.16	0	0	25	25	2,093.00	31	0	0	31	2,595.32	0	0	0	0	0.00	134.00	83.72	11,218.48
20	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	211	20	0	231	8,560.86	0	0	29	29	1,074.74	64	0	0	64	2,371.84	0	0	0	0	0.00	324.00	37.06	12,007.44
21	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	204	30	0	234	13,871.52	0	0	28	28	1,659.84	69	0	0	69	4,090.32	0	0	0	0	0.00	331.00	59.28	19,621.68
22	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad	155	0	0	155	7,398.15	0	0	2	2	95.46	83	0	0	83	3,961.59	0	0	0	0	0.00	240.00	47.73	11,455.20
24	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	reams	251	0	0	251	42,810.56	0	0	0	0	0.00	215	0	0	215	36,670.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	466.00	170.56	79,480.96
25	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	reams	169	0	0	169	30,659.98	0	0	0	0	0.00	90	0	0	90	16,327.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	259.00	181.42	46,987.78
26	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	reams	265	0	0	265	35,276.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	205	0	0	205	27,289.60	0	0	0	0	0.00	470.00	133.12	62,566.40
27	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	reams	133	0	0	133	18,483.01	0	0	0	0	0.00	62	0	0	62	8,616.14	0	0	0	0	0.00	195.00	138.97	27,099.15
28	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (7 2mm)	pad	25	0	0	25	767.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	30.68	767.00

A *loc* *pejo* *4*

7	Starter Universal	box	25	0	0	25	9,375.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	375.00	9,375.00
8	Halogen Lamp 35 W	pcs.	10	0	0	10	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	80.00	800.00
9	Outlet 3 Gang	box	50	0	0	50	180,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	3,600.00	180,000.00
10	Plug Heavy Duty	box	100	0	0	100	125,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	1,250.00	125,000.00
11	THHN/THWN 3.5 mm	box	1	0	0	1	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
12	THHN/THWN 5.5 mm	box	1	0	0	1	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
13	THHN/THWN 8.0 mm	box	1	0	0	1	5,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
14	White Box	pcs.	50	0	0	50	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	40.00	2,000.00
15	Breaker 30 amp. Plug-In Type	box	20	0	0	20	13,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	650.00	13,000.00
16	Breaker 30 amp. Boat-On Type	box	30	0	0	30	22,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	750.00	22,500.00
17	Breaker 40 amp. Plug-in	box	30	0	0	30	25,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	850.00	25,500.00
18	Breaker 40 amp. Bolt-On	box	30	0	0	30	28,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	950.00	28,500.00
19	Regular Outlet	box	30	0	0	30	19,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	650.00	19,500.00
20	One Way Switch	box	30	0	0	30	19,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	650.00	19,500.00
21	Ballast 40W	pcs.	50	0	0	50	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	200.00	10,000.00
22	Halogen Lamp 500 W	pcs.	5	0	0	5	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	400.00	2,000.00
23	Fuse 30 amp.	pcs.	30	0	0	30	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	50.00	1,500.00
24	Fuse 60 ap.	pcs.	30	0	0	30	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	80.00	2,400.00
25	Fuse 100 amp.	pcs.	15	0	0	15	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	200.00	3,000.00
26	Koten Safety Breaker 30 amp.	box	10	0	0	10	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	550.00	5,500.00
27	Koten Safety Breaker 40 amp.	box	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	650.00	6,500.00
28	Koten Safety Breaker 60 amp.	box	10	0	0	10	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	750.00	7,500.00
29	Drop Wire (Phillix) 6/7	roll	1	0	0	1	22,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
30	Telephone Wire	roll	2	0	0	2	5,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
31	Plastic Molding 1/2"	pcs.	20	0	0	20	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	75.00	1,500.00
32	Plastic Molding 3/4"	pcs.	20	0	0	20	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	120.00	2,400.00
33	Plastic Molding 1"	pcs.	20	0	0	20	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	150.00	3,000.00
34	Flexible Hose 1/2"	meter	20	0	0	20	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	15.00	300.00
35	Flexible Hose 3/4"	meter	20	0	0	20	360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	18.00	360.00
36	Flexible Hose 1"	meter	20	0	0	20	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	25.00	500.00
37	Black Screw 1" (1,000 pcs.)	box	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
38	Metal Screw 1"	box	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
39	Utility Box	pcs.	25	0	0	25	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	30.00	750.00
40	Junction Box	pcs.	25	0	0	25	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	40.00	1,000.00
41	C-Clamp 1/2"	pcs.	50	0	0	50	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	15.00	750.00
42	C-Clamp 3/4"	pcs.	50	0	0	50	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	20.00	1,000.00
43	C-Clamp 1"	pcs.	50	0	0	50	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	25.00	1,250.00
44	Tox w/ Screw #6	pcs.	100	0	0	100	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	2.00	200.00
45	Cable Tie (Pack)	pcs.	100	0	0	100	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	2.00	200.00
46	Solderless Connector 250 mm	pcs.	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
47	Rubber Tape	pcs.	2	0	0	2	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	150.00	300.00
48	Extension Cord (6 feet cable length, 6 gang, tri-function switch)	pcs.	2	2	0	4	4,400.00	0	0	1	1	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
49	Extension Cord (Heavy duty, Multipurpose 5 gang, 3meters)	pcs.	4	0	0	4	2,640.00	0	0	3	3	1,980.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	660.00	4,620.00
50	Extension Cord (3 gang, 3 meters)	pcs.	3	0	0	3	720.00	0	0	2	2	480.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	240.00	1,200.00
51	15 meters . cable length, 3 sockets, ton-off switch switch extension wire reel	pcs.	2	0	0	2	5,000.00	0	0	1	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	2,500.00	7,500.00

a *low* *py* *f*

34	FILE BOX ORGANIZER	pcs	60	0	0	60	57,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	950.00	57,000.00
35	FILE FOLDER ORGANIZER 3 layers	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	275.00	2,750.00
36	FILE FOLDER W/MECHANISM (DARK BLUE)	pcs	180	0	0	180	67,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	125	0	0	125	46,875.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	305.00	375.00	114,375.00
37	FILE TRAY (2 LAYER)	pcs	16	0	0	16	7,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	16.00	450.00	7,200.00
38	FLASH DRIVE, 32GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece	51	0	0	51	51,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	16	0	0	16	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	67.00	1,000.00	67,000.00
39	FOLDER EXPANDING, LEGAL, COLOR GREEN WITHOUT TAB	pcs	100	0	0	100	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	30.00	3,000.00
40	FOLDER IVORY W/PLASTIC COVER LONG	PC	30	0	0	30	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	20.00	600.00
41	FOLDER IVORY W/PLASTIC COVERA4	pcs	30	0	0	30	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	20.00	600.00
42	FOLDER ORDINARY LONG	pcs	100	0	0	100	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	15.00	1,500.00
43	FOLDER ORDINARY SHORT	pcs	50	0	0	50	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	15.00	750.00
44	GLUE (140G)	pcs	6	0	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	150.00	900.00
45	HIGHLIGHTER - DIFFERENT COLORS	PC	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	100.00	1,500.00
46	MAGAZINE FILE (DARK BLUE)	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
47	MAGNIFYING GLASS	pcs	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
48	MARKER PEN (STABILO)	pcs	5	0	0	5	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	90.00	900.00
49	MDS CHECK	BOOKLET	8	0	0	8	6,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	0	0	8	6,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	16.00	800.00	12,800.00
50	MEGA BOX (LARGE) 1120	pcs	2	0	0	2	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
51	MEGA BOX (MEDIUM)	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
52	OFFICIAL RECEIPT	BOOKLET	100	0	0	100	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
53	ORGANIZER TRAY	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	950.00	1,900.00
54	PAPER CLIP (PLASTIC) MEDIUM	bns	5	0	0	5	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	90.00	450.00
55	PAPER CLIP (PLASTIC) SMALL	bns	5	0	0	5	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	90.00	450.00
56	PAPER CLIPS (PLASTIC) LARGE	bns	11	0	0	11	990.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	11.00	90.00	990.00
57	PAPER FASTENER (PLASTIC)	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	200.00	0.00
58	PASTE (REDSTONE)	bot	7	0	0	7	595.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	85.00	595.00
59	PERMANENT MARKER - BLACK, FINE	PC	6	0	0	6	540.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	90.00	540.00
60	PERMANENT MARKER - BLUE, BLACKBOARD	PC	6	0	0	6	540.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	90.00	540.00
61	PLASTIC COVER	rls	10	0	0	10	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	750.00	7,500.00
62	PLASTIC ENVELOPE LONG W/DIVIDER	pcs	5	0	0	5	775.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	155.00	775.00
63	PLASTIC ENVELOPE SHORT W/HANDLE	pcs	5	0	0	5	875.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	175.00	875.00
64	PLASTIC SEPARTOR (LONG)	pcs	20	0	0	20	17,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	850.00	17,000.00
65	PLASTIC WASTE CAN WITH COVER AND SER-UP OPEN COVER	PC	2	0	0	2	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	450.00	900.00
66	PP INDEX DIVIDER (Plastic assorted colors, Legal)	pack	55	0	0	55	13,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	55.00	250.00	13,750.00
67	PP INDEX DIVIDERS A4	pcs	55	0	0	55	13,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	55.00	250.00	13,750.00
68	RULER (PLASTIC 24")	PC	4	0	0	4	220.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	55.00	220.00
69	SCISSOR (HEAVY DUTY)	pcs	4	0	0	4	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	150.00	600.00
70	SIGN PEN (PILOT) BLACK	pcs	6	0	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	150.00	900.00
71	SIGN PEN (PILOT) BLUE	pcs	24	0	0	24	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0	0	12	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	36.00	100.00	3,600.00
72	SIGN PEN (PILOT) GREEN	pcs	6	0	0	6	540.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	90.00	540.00
73	SIGN PEN (PILOT) RED	pcs	6	0	0	6	360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	60.00	360.00
74	SIGNAGE FOR ROOM	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0	0	12	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	750.00	9,000.00
75	STAPLE REMOVER (STAINLESS PLIER TYPE)	PCS	4	0	0	4	760.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	190.00	760.00
76	STAPLE WIRE, Heavy duty, 23/8	box	13	0	0	13	1,170.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13.00	90.00	1,170.00
77	BALLPEN - BLACK (0.5)	PIECES	24	0	0	24	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	24	0	0	24	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	48.00	30.00	1,440.00
78	BROWN ENVELOPE SHORT (100pcs/box)	BOX	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
79	BROWN ENVELOPE LONG (100pcs/box)	BOX	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00

g *Law* *page* *4*

80	FOLDER, MOROCCO Paper /Dark BLUE	pack	6	0	0	6	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	300.00	1,800.00
81	FOLDER, FANCY, for Short size documents	bundle	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
82	FOLDER WITH MECHANISM - LONG - COLOR BLUE	PIECES	280	0	0	280	112,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	290	0	0	290	116,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	570.00	400.00	228,000.00
83	HIGHLIGHTER PEN - ORIGINAL	PIECE	6	0	0	6	420.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	420.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	70.00	840.00
84	PUSH PIN, PLASTIC, ASSORTED COLOR	BOX	1	0	0	1	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	150.00	150.00
85	3M POST-IT FLAG 690 Sign Here Yellow 25 x43mm	PACK	16	0	0	16	3,520.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	36.00	220.00	7,920.00
86	Masking tape 1.5 inch	PIECES	28	0	0	28	8,960.00	0	0	27	27	8,640.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	55.00	320.00	17,600.00
90	Blinder Clip , (1 5/8")	BXS	11	0	0	11	825.00	0	0	10	10	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	21.00	75.00	1,575.00
91	Fastener (Plastic), 50 pcs/box	BXS	7	0	0	7	350.00	0	0	7	7	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	14.00	50.00	700.00
92	All Purpose Glue (150g)	Jar	3	0	0	3	225.00	0	0	2	2	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	75.00	375.00
93	Glue (130 grams)	PCS	1	0	0	1	80.00	0	0	1	1	80.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	80.00	160.00
94	Laminating Film, legal, 20pcs/pack	Pack	37	0	0	37	6,660.00	0	0	35	35	6,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	72.00	180.00	12,960.00
95	Lever Arch File (A4: 8.27 x 11.69")	PCS	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
96	Lever Arch File (Legal: 8.5 x 14")	PCS	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	320.00	0.00
97	Mega Box (L120, with wheels)	PCS	8	0	0	8	8,800.00	0	0	6	6	6,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	14.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
98	Notarial Seal (Size 40, Gold)	BXS	40	0	0	40	6,800.00	0	0	37	37	6,290.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	77.00	170.00	13,090.00
99	Permanent Marker (Black, Fine)	PCS	40	0	0	40	2,400.00	0	0	40	40	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	80.00	60.00	4,800.00
100	Permanent Marker (Red, Fine)	PCS	25	0	0	25	1,500.00	0	0	25	25	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	60.00	3,000.00
101	Permanent marker (blue, fine)	PCS	40	0	0	40	2,400.00	0	0	40	40	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	80.00	60.00	4,800.00
102	Permanent marker blue (Broad)	PCS	24	0	0	24	1,440.00	0	0	24	24	1,440.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	48.00	60.00	2,880.00
103	Permanent marker black (Broad)	PCS	24	0	0	24	1,440.00	0	0	24	24	1,440.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	48.00	60.00	2,880.00
104	Permanent marker red (Broad)	PCS	24	0	0	24	1,440.00	0	0	24	24	1,440.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	48.00	60.00	2,880.00
106	Thumbtacks / Pushpins	Box	14	0	0	14	4,200.00	0	0	3	3	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17.00	300.00	5,100.00
107	Ruler (plastic 12")	PCS	3	0	0	3	210.00	0	0	2	2	140.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	70.00	350.00
108	Scissors (8", All purpose)	PCS	33	0	0	33	7,920.00	0	0	31	31	7,440.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	64.00	240.00	15,360.00
109	Sliding folder long, transparent front	PCS	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00
110	Sharpener, double holes	PCS	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	1	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
111	Sign Pen (0.3 needle tip, Black)	PCS	73	10	0	83	9,130.00	0	0	77	77	8,470.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	160.00	110.00	17,600.00
112	Sign Pen (0.3 needle tip, Blue)	PCS	38	0	0	38	4,180.00	0	0	49	49	5,390.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	87.00	110.00	9,570.00
113	Sign Pen (0.3 needle tip, Red)	PCS	16	0	0	16	1,760.00	0	0	26	26	2,860.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	42.00	110.00	4,620.00
114	Staple Remover (Stainless Plier Type)	PCS	7	0	0	7	350.00	0	0	7	7	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	14.00	50.00	700.00
115	Stapler (Heavy Duty, Big)	PCS	3	0	0	3	1,860.00	0	0	4	4	2,480.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	620.00	4,340.00
116	Sticky Notes (2x2), 4 Colors	PACK	16	0	0	16	3,680.00	0	0	12	12	2,760.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	28.00	230.00	6,440.00
117	Sticky note (3x3)	PACK	10	0	0	10	700.00	0	0	15	15	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	70.00	1,750.00
118	Sticky Tabs (Diff Colors)	PACK	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	0	0	10	10	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00
119	Sticky Tab (50x10mm) neon color	pad	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	0	0	10	10	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	50.00	1,500.00
120	Sticky Tabs (Sign Here)	PACK	10	0	0	10	1,850.00	0	0	10	10	1,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	185.00	3,700.00
121	StyroFoam	PCS	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	840.00	0.00
122	Magfile Closed (black, Horizontal, Legal)	PCS	15	0	0	15	3,300.00	0	0	14	14	3,080.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	29.00	220.00	6,380.00
123	Magfile Closed (black, Vertical, Legal)	PCS	7	0	0	7	1,400.00	0	0	6	6	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13.00	200.00	2,600.00
125	Highlighter	PCS	19	0	0	19	760.00	0	0	18	18	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	37.00	40.00	1,480.00
126	Paper Cutter (Heavy duty)	PIECES	1	0	0	1	1,650.00	0	0	1	1	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
127	Flashcards, assorted color, 3" x 9"	PIECES	82	0	0	82	820.00	0	0	81	81	810.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	163.00	10.00	1,630.00
132	Hotmelt Glue Gun	PCS	1	0	0	1	395.00	0	0	1	1	395.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	395.00	790.00
133	Hotmelt Glue Stick	PACK	6	0	0	6	240.00	0	0	5	5	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	11.00	40.00	440.00
140	Personalized Stamp, rubber, self-inking	PCS	4	0	0	4	1,880.00	0	0	3	3	1,410.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	470.00	3,290.00

38	PHOTO PAPER, A4 size, glossy (10 pcs per pack)	pack	150	0	0	150	22,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	0	0	150	22,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	300.00	150.00	45,000.00	
39	PHOTO PAPER, A4 size, matte (10 pcs per pack)	pack	150	0	0	150	22,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	0	0	150	22,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	300.00	150.00	45,000.00	
40	STICKER PAPER, A4, glossy (10pcs/pack)	pack	30	0	0	30	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	45.00	100.00	4,500.00	
41	STICKER PAPER, A4, matte finish (10pcs/pack)	pack	30	0	0	30	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	45.00	100.00	4,500.00	
42	VELLUM PAPER, white (imported) 22 1/2" x 28 1/2", #150/ream	ream	1500	0	0	1500	3,000,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1500	0	0	1500	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000,000.00	
43	VELLUM PAPER, white (imported) 22 1/2" x 28 1/2", #250/ream (250gsm)	ream	750	0	0	750	1,500,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	750	0	0	750	#####	0	0	0	0	0.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	3,000,000.00	
44	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack, roll	roll	2	0	0	2	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	800.00	1,600.00	
Lighting and fixtures and accessories																										
1	Led Bulb 7 W	pcs.	1000	0	0	1000	350,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1,000.00	350.00	350,000.00	
2	Flourescent Tube 36 W	pcs.	100	0	0	100	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	250.00	25,000.00	
3	Light Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	piece	1026	0	0	1026	76,950.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1,032.00	75.00	77,400.00	
4	18 inch Ring light Dimmable with Carry Bag	unit	3	0	0	3	18,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	
5			0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Office Equipment supplies																										
1	Drum (AR-310DR)	piece	1	0	0	1	2,220.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	
2	Developer (AR-271SD)	piece	1	0	0	1	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	
3	DV Blade (PSE-0132QSZZ)	piece	1	0	0	1	390.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	390.00	390.00	
4	TC Unit (CHLDR0083RS67)	piece	1	0	0	1	4,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	
5	Process Unit (CFRM-0049RS5M)	piece	1	0	0	1	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
6	Fusing Unit (DUNTYW0617RS18)	piece	1	0	0	1	14,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	
7	Plate Cover Unit (CCOVP0089RS54)	piece	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00	
8	Paper Feed Roller (NROLR0132QSZ1)	piece	1	0	0	1	590.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	590.00	590.00	
9	Pick up Roller (MROLR0133QSZZ)	piece	1	0	0	1	360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	360.00	360.00	
10	Pick up Roller (NROLR1509FCZ1)	piece	1	0	0	1	2,795.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	2,795.00	2,795.00	
11	Separation Roller (NROLR131FCZZ)	piece	1	0	0	1	815.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	815.00	815.00	
12	Gear (NGERH0136QSZZ)	piece	1	0	0	1	310.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	310.00	310.00	
13	IDLE Gear (NGERH0001YSZZ)	piece	1	0	0	1	310.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	310.00	310.00	
14	DMX Gear (NGERH002YSZZ)	piece	1	0	0	1	310.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	310.00	310.00	
15	Ratchet Gear (NGERH0153QSZZ)	piece	1	0	0	1	430.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	430.00	430.00	
16	OKI Fuser Unit 44472603	Unit	1	0	0	1	13,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	
17	CMYK Image Drum 44968301	Unit	1	0	0	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
18	DRUM, OKI Pro, Cyan	piece	5	0	0	5	87,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	87,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	17,500.00	175,000.00	
19	DRUM, OKI Pro, Magenta	piece	5	0	0	5	87,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	87,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	17,500.00	175,000.00	
20	DRUM, OKI Pro, Yellow	piece	5	0	0	5	87,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	87,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	17,500.00	175,000.00	
21	DRUM, OKI Pro, Black	piece	8	0	0	8	68,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	0	0	7	59,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	6,500.00	127,500.00	
22	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Cyan	piece	15	0	0	15	68,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	68,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	4,540.00	136,200.00	
23	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Magenta	piece	15	0	0	15	68,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	68,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	4,540.00	136,200.00	
24	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Yellow	piece	15	0	0	15	68,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	68,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	4,540.00	136,200.00	
25	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Black	piece	40	0	0	40	85,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	0	0	40	85,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	80.00	2,140.00	171,200.00	
26	DRUM, OKI MC362 (set)	set	10	0	0	10	96,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	96,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	9,625.00	192,500.00	
27	FUSER UNIT, 100K, ES8473	piece	10	0	0	10	74,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	74,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	7,490.00	149,800.00	
28	FUSER UNIT, OKI Pro	piece	5	0	0	5	77,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	77,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	15,500.00	155,000.00	
29	FUSER UNIT, OKI MC362	piece	10	0	0	10	34,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	34,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	3,400.00	68,000.00	

A Loe page

42	DVD Readable, 4GB with case and jacket/piece	piece	100	0	0	100	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	100.00	10,000.00		
43	Flash Drive, 64GB 3.0		10	0	0	10	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	1,500.00	15,000.00		
44	Full HD 1080P Computer Monitor VGA Cable 50 Feet with Dual Ferrite Cores Standard 15 Pin Male to Male VGA Wire		3	0	0	3	4,950.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	1,650.00	4,950.00		
45	Vacuum		2	0	0	2	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00		
Common ICT Equipment																											
1	Tripod stand for camera and mobile phone	unit	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	500.00	1,000.00		
2	Omni-directional Hi-Fi Audio Conference USB Speakerphone with Micro	unit	2	0	0	2	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00		
3	HDMI Cable, 5 m, with HDMI mini and HDMI micro adapter	piece	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00		
4	PRINTER, INKJET, wireless capable, 55ppm speed, 512MB memory, duplex printing capable	unit	2	0	0	2	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00		
5	Printer, 3-in-1, continuous ink, EcoTank 3-in-1 Colored InkJet Printer with 1 set BCYM Original Inks; Copy & Scan and borderless 10x15cm	piece	2	0	0	2	29,800.00	0	0	2	2	29,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	14,900.00	59,600.00		
6	Portable Aluminum Alloy Laptop Stand for Macbook Pro/Air Stand Notebook Holder Metal Bracket Computer AccessoriesType	piece	1	0	0	1	1,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,750.00	1,750.00		
7	Laptop Stand	piece	0	1	0	1	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	600.00	600.00		
8	CISCO Network Catalyst Switch	pc	1	0	0	1	75,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	75,000.00	75,000.00		
9	LAN Tracer	pc	2	0	0	2	40,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	20,000.00	40,000.00		
10	Laptop Computers	pc	25	0	0	25	1,500,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	60,000.00	1,500,000.00		

Handwritten signatures and initials:
 a cae pgi b

11	UPS 1500VA Uninterruptible Power Supply		20	0	0	20	140,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	7,000.00	140,000.00		
12	Fill Light, 3200K - 5500K LED U-Shape bracket, 360 Degrees rotation		2	0	0	2	29,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	14,500.00	29,000.00		
13			0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Consumables																											
1	Epson 664 Ink (Black)	PIECE	20	0	0	20	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40.00	800.00	32,000.00		
2	Canon G1-790 Ink (black)	bottle	10	0	0	10	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00		
3	Canon G1-790 Ink (cyan)	bottle	10	0	0	10	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00		
4	Canon G1-790 Ink (magenta)	bottle	10	0	0	10	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00		
5	Canon G1-790 Ink (yellow)	bottle	10	0	0	10	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	850.00	8,500.00		
6	HP LaserJet Ink (1102 CE 205A)	cart	7	0	0	7	28,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	4,050.00	28,350.00		
7	SHARP COPIER TONER FOR AR-5731 & MX-3114	crtd	4	0	0	4	27,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	6,900.00	27,600.00		
8	TONER CARTRIDGE DX-2500 (BLACK)	crtd	12	0	0	12	61,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	5,100.00	61,200.00		
9	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FTBA (BLACK)	crtd	27	0	0	27	135,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	33.00	5,000.00	165,000.00		
10	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FTCA (CYAN)	crtd	21	0	0	21	144,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	41,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	27.00	6,900.00	186,300.00		
11	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FMA (MAGENTA)	crtd	21	0	0	21	144,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	41,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	27.00	6,900.00	186,300.00		
12	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-23FTYA (YELLOW)	crtd	21	0	0	21	144,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	41,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	27.00	6,900.00	186,300.00		
13	TONER CARTRIDGE DX-2500 (CYAN)	crtd	6	0	0	6	34,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	5,700.00	34,200.00		
14	TONER CARTRIDGE DX-2500 (MAGENTA)	crtd	6	0	0	6	34,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	5,700.00	34,200.00		
15	TONER CARTRIDGE DX-2500 (YELLOW)	crtd	6	0	0	6	34,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6.00	5,700.00	34,200.00		
16	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114 (BLACK)	crtd	7	0	0	7	35,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	0	0	13	65,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	5,000.00	100,000.00		
17	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114 (CYAN)	crtd	4	0	0	4	27,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	0	0	8	55,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	6,900.00	82,800.00		
18	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114 (MAGENTA)	crtd	4	0	0	4	27,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	0	0	8	55,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	6,900.00	82,800.00		
19	TONER CARTRIDGE MX-3114 (YELLOW)	crtd	4	0	0	4	27,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	0	0	8	55,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	6,900.00	82,800.00		
20	BROTHER DCP-T300 (SET)	bot	4	0	0	4	19,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	4	19,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	4,800.00	38,400.00		
21	BROTHER INK NO. DCP-T700 CYAN	bot	6	0	0	6	24,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	8,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	4,100.00	32,800.00		
22	BROTHER INK NO. DCP-T700 MAGENTA	bot	6	0	0	6	24,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	8,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	4,100.00	32,800.00		
23	BROTHER INK NO. DCP-T700 YELLOW	bot	6	0	0	6	24,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	8,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	4,100.00	32,800.00		
24	BROTHER INK NO. DCP-T700w BLACK	bot	18	0	0	18	73,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	24,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	24.00	4,100.00	98,400.00		
25	BROTHER INK NO. MDC-J43DW BLACK	bot	20	0	0	20	19,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	950.00	19,000.00		
26	BROTHER INK NO. MDC-J43DW CYAN	bot	10	0	0	10	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	800.00	8,000.00		
27	BROTHER INK NO. MDC-J43DW MAGENTA	bot	10	0	0	10	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	800.00	8,000.00		
28	BROTHER INK NO. MDC-J43DW YELLOW	bot	10	0	0	10	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	800.00	8,000.00		
29	EPSON 673 BLACK	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	5,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9.00	950.00	8,550.00		
30	EPSON 673 CYAN	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00		
31	EPSON 673 LIGHT CYAN	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00		
32	EPSON 673 LIGHT MAGENTA	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00		
33	EPSON 673 MAGENTA	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00		
34	EPSON 673 YELLOW	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00		

A *lcc* *pyji* *Q*

35	EPSON INK BOTTLE, YELLOW T664	bot	1	0	0	1	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
36	EPSON INK BOTTLE, BLACK T664	bot	2	0	0	2	2,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
37	EPSON INK BOTTLE, CYAN T664	bot	1	0	0	1	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
38	EPSON INK BOTTLE, MAGENTA T664	bot	1	0	0	1	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
39	EPSON L1300 BLACK	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00
40	EPSON L1300 CYAN	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00
41	EPSON L1300 MAGENTA	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00
42	EPSON L1300 YELLOW	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00
43	OKI MC362 TONER BLACK	cart	35	0	0	35	85,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	14	0	0	14	34,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	49.00	2,450.00	120,050.00
44	OKI MC362 TONER CYAN	cart	21	0	0	21	92,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	44,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	31.00	4,400.00	136,400.00
45	OKI MC362 TONER MAGENTA	cart	21	0	0	21	92,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	44,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	31.00	4,400.00	136,400.00
46	OKI MC362 TONER YELLOW	cart	27	0	0	27	118,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	44,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	37.00	4,400.00	162,800.00
47	PDXMA 790 BLACK	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	5,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9.00	950.00	8,550.00
48	PDXMA 790 CYAN	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00
49	PDXMA 790 MAGENTA	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00
50	PDXMA 790 YELLOW	bot	3	0	0	3	2,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	4,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	950.00	7,600.00
51	SHARP DX-2500, BLACK	PIECE	6	0	0	6	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12.00	6,000.00	72,000.00
52	SHARP DX-2500, CYAN	PIECE	4	0	0	4	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	4	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
53	SHARP DX-2500, MAGENTA	PIECE	4	0	0	4	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	4	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
54	SHARP DX-2500, YELLOW	PIECE	4	0	0	4	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	4	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
55	Ink Ribbon/Cartridge for Amario BX-1600 Ink color: black	Piece	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
56	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW LC3619XBLK	cart	30	0	0	30	75,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	75,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	2,500.00	150,000.00
57	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW LC3619XLC	cart	20	0	0	20	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40.00	1,800.00	72,000.00
58	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW LC3619XLM	cart	20	0	0	20	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40.00	1,800.00	72,000.00
59	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW LC3619XLY	cart	20	0	0	20	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40.00	1,800.00	72,000.00
60	STAMP PAD INK, black, 50ml	bottle	37	0	0	37	4,255.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	37.00	115.00	4,255.00
61	STAMP PAD INK, blue, 50ml	bottle	2	0	0	2	230.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	115.00	230.00
62	STAMP PAD INK, green, 50ml	bottle	1	0	0	1	115.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	115.00	115.00
63	STAMP PAD INK, red, 50ml	bottle	1	0	0	1	115.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	115.00	115.00
73	Epson L360/L355 Ink (Cyan)	Piece	26	6	0	32	11,840.00	0	0	25	25	9,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	57.00	370.00	21,090.00
74	Epson L360/L355 Ink (Magenta)	Piece	24	6	0	30	11,100.00	0	0	23	23	8,510.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	53.00	370.00	19,610.00
75	Epson L360/L355 Ink (Black)	Piece	46	6	0	52	17,160.00	0	0	45	45	14,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	97.00	330.00	32,010.00
76	Epson L360/L355 Ink (Yellow)	Piece	24	6	0	30	11,100.00	0	0	23	23	8,510.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	53.00	370.00	19,610.00
77	Epson L3110 Ink (Cyan)	Piece	2	0	0	2	740.00	0	0	1	1	370.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	370.00	1,110.00
78	Epson L3110 Ink (Magenta)	Piece	2	0	0	2	740.00	0	0	1	1	370.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	370.00	1,110.00
79	Epson L3110 Ink (Black)	Piece	2	0	0	2	660.00	0	0	1	1	330.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	330.00	990.00

A Lac pyj Q

17	Promotional Jacket (with ATI Logo)	pc	35	0	0	35	40,250.00	0	0	30	30	34,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	65.00	1,150.00	74,750.00
18	Promotional Polo Shirt (With ATI and CA Logo)	pc	0	50	0	50	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	500.00	25,000.00
19	Activity Bag (with ATI Logo)	pc	30	55	0	85	97,750.00	0	0	30	30	34,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	1,725.00	12,075.00
20	Plaque, personalized	pc	4	0	0	4	6,900.00	0	0	3	3	5,175.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	60.00	1,200.00
22	Lei	pc	10	0	0	10	600.00	0	0	10	10	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	500.00	460.00	230,000.00
23	Souvenir Program	pc	250	0	0	250	115,000.00	0	0	250	250	115,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	65.00	510.00	33,150.00
25	Working Hat with ATI Logo	pc	0	65	0	65	33,150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	70.00	460.00	32,200.00
27	Working Hat (with personalized Logo)	pc	35	0	0	35	16,100.00	0	0	35	35	16,100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	300.00	9,000.00
28	Stainless Tumbler (with printed personalized Logo)	pc	15	0	0	15	4,500.00	0	0	15	15	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	530.00	300.00	159,000.00
29	Tote Bag (Foldable with faux pax leather handle, 35cm x 8 cm x 40 cm, with printed personalized Logo)	pc	265	0	0	265	79,500.00	0	0	265	265	79,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	575.00	14,375.00
30	Laptop Bag (Black, 31 cm x 43 cm x 18 cm, material: polyester, water proof and faux leather bag tag personalized engraved Logo (size 4 1/4" length x 2 3/4" height)	pc	13	0	0	13	7,475.00	0	0	12	12	6,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	660.00	660.00
34	Empty Sack, small, sand bag-sack, 100 pcs/pack	Pack	1	0	0	1	660.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	250.00	250.00
35	Hand Towel, cotton, 12 pcs/pack	PCS	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	110.00	110.00
36	Pail (Medium Size)	PCS	1	0	0	1	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	165.00	165.00
37	Pail (Large Size)	PCS	1	0	0	1	165.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	110.00	110.00
38	Basin (Medium Size)	PCS	1	0	0	1	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	110.00	110.00
39	Basin (Large Size)	PCS	1	0	0	1	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	110.00	110.00
40	Spoon, stainless steel, 12 pcs per set	SET	1	0	0	1	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	110.00	110.00
41	Fork, stainless steel, 12 pcs per set	SET	1	0	0	1	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	165.00	165.00
42	Plates, hard plastic, with division	PCS	1	0	0	1	165.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	110.00	110.00
43	Chopsticks, Stainless steel, 5 pairs per set	SET	1	0	0	1	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
44	Rice cooker	PCS	1	0	0	1	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	11.00	770.00	8,470.00
45	Medical/First Aid Kit	SET	5	3	0	8	6,160.00	0	0	3	3	2,310.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	385.00	3,850.00
46	Kamisla de Chino (Long sleeves with button)	PCS	10	0	0	10	3,850.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	440.00	4,400.00
47	Bury Hat (Salakot)	PCS	10	0	0	10	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	289.48	578.95
48	Table Calendar	PCS	1	0	0	1	289.48	0	0	1	1	289.48	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	107.00	1,700.00	181,900.00
49	Tarpaulin	PCS	55	0	0	55	93,500.00	0	0	52	52	88,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40.00	2,300.00	92,000.00
50	Fiesta Banderitas/ Bunting assorted colors (50m)	PCS	20	0	0	20	46,000.00	0	0	20	20	46,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	200.00	360.00	72,000.00
51	Organic Rice Box (10 Kilos Pack)	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	100	100	36,000.00	100	0	0	100	36,000.00	200.00	400	80,000.00
52	T-shirt with NRAM and ATI Logo	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	100	100	40,000.00	100	0	0	100	40,000.00	200.00	100	25,000.00
53	Advocacy materials (Caps)	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	125	125	12,500.00	125	0	0	125	12,500.00	250.00	20	5,000.00
54	Advocacy materials (Foldable Fan)	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	125	125	2,500.00	125	0	0	125	2,500.00	250.00	20	5,000.00
55	Advocacy materials (baller bands)	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	125	125	2,500.00	125	0	0	125	2,500.00	250.00	20	5,000.00
56	Full Face Acrylic Face Shield with Logo	PCS	112	25	0	137	41,100.00	0	0	113	113	33,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	250.00	300.00	75,000.00
57	Thermogun	PCS	1	0	0	1	2,540.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	2,540.00	2,540.00
	GARDEN, PLUMBING, AND CARPENTRY MATERIALS:																								
1	Gloves	pcs	50	0	0	50	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	500.00	25,000.00
2	Kartilya	pcs	3	0	0	3	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
3	Push Cart	pcs	3	0	0	3	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
4	Pala	pcs	5	0	0	5	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
5	Piko	pcs	5	0	0	5	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
6	Itak	pcs	5	0	0	5	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00

A *lde* *pyj* *Op*

95	Hose	roll	2	0	0	2	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
96	Hose Coupling	pcs.	50	0	0	50	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	60.00	3,000.00
97	Hose Nozzle	pcs.	50	0	0	50	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	170.00	8,500.00
98	Lavatory P-Trap	pcs.	50	0	0	50	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	140.00	7,000.00
99	Lavatory Strainer	pcs.	20	0	0	20	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	40.00	800.00
100	Silicon Sealant	tube	2	0	0	2	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	200.00	400.00
101	Medicine Cabinet	pcs.	1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
102	Flexible Hose (Bidet, Shower)	pcs.	21	0	0	21	46,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	21.00	2,200.00	46,200.00
103	Faucet Aid	pcs.	100	0	0	100	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	50.00	5,000.00
104	Sewer Rod	roll	2	0	0	2	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
105	Pipe Cleaner 1.5 m	pc.	2	0	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	250.00	500.00
106	Rubber Pump	pcs.	10	0	0	10	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
107	Half Round File	pc.	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	300.00	300.00
108	Round File	pc.	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	300.00	300.00
109	Door Knob	pcs.	25	0	0	25	13,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25.00	550.00	13,750.00
110	Finishing Nail 1"	kilo	5	0	0	5	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	90.00	450.00
111	Finishing Nail 2"	kilo	5	0	0	5	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	80.00	400.00
112	Finishing Nail 3"	kilo	5	0	0	5	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	80.00	400.00
113	Finishing Nail 4"	kilo	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	100.00	500.00
114	Common Nail 1"	kilo	5	0	0	5	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	80.00	400.00
115	Common Nail 2"	kilo	5	0	0	5	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	80.00	400.00
116	Common Nail 3"	kilo	5	0	0	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	75.00	375.00
117	Common Nail 4"	kilo	5	0	0	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	75.00	375.00
118	Vulca Seal	liter	4	0	0	4	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	600.00	2,400.00
119	Epoxy A & B	liter	4	0	0	4	2,640.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	660.00	2,640.00
120	Mighty Bond	pcs.	2	0	0	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	80.00	160.00
121	Water Stop	pair	2	0	0	2	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	350.00	700.00
122	Epoxy Metal	liter	2	0	0	2	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	600.00	1,200.00
123	Rugby	gal.	2	0	0	2	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	850.00	1,700.00
124	Paint Thinner	gal.	2	0	0	2	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
125	Lacquer Thinner	gal.	2	0	0	2	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
126	Padlock 25 mm	pcs.	5	0	0	5	1,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	350.00	1,750.00
127	Padlock 30 mm	pcs.	5	0	0	5	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	400.00	2,000.00
128	Padlock 40 mm	pcs.	5	0	0	5	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	550.00	2,750.00
129	Padlock 60 mm	pcs.	5	0	0	5	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	900.00	4,500.00
130	Safety Hasp (Small)	pcs.	50	0	0	50	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	150.00	7,500.00
131	Safety Hasp (BIG)	pcs.	50	0	0	50	12,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	250.00	12,500.00
132	Rags Round White	kilo	50	0	0	50	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	100.00	5,000.00
133	Drill Bit Concrete 1/16, 3/16, 1/4, 1/2, 3/4, 1"	box	2	0	0	2	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
134	Drill Bit Meter 1/16, 3/16, 1/4, 1/2, 3/4, 1"	box	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
135	Diamond Cutter	box	1	0	0	1	550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	550.00	550.00
136	Glass Cutter	pcs.	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
137	Measuring Tape 5 m	pcs.	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	350.00	1,050.00
138	Staple Gun	set	1	0	0	1	550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	550.00	550.00

	MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT																								
1	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	2	0	0	2	35.36	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	17.68	35.36
	CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																								
1	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	can	40	0	0	40	3,608.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	1,804.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	90.22	5,413.20
2	BROOM, soft (lambo)	piece	15	0	0	15	2,043.60	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	2,043.60	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	136.24	4,087.20
3	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	15	0	0	15	273.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	273.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	18.20	546.00
4	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	30	0	0	30	1,248.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	41.60	1,248.00
5	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min/can	can	15	0	0	15	358.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	23.92	358.80
6	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	50	0	0	50	6,448.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	6,448.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	128.96	12,896.00
7	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	15	0	0	15	372.45	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	372.45	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	24.83	744.90
8	HAND SOAP, Liquid, 500ml	bottle	30	0	0	30	3,088.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	102.96	3,088.80
9	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can	30	0	0	30	9,292.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	309.76	9,292.80
10	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	10	0	0	10	1,155.30	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	115.53	1,155.30
11	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	10	0	0	10	538.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	53.82	538.20
12	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	10	0	0	10	1,071.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	107.12	1,071.20
	PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT																								
1	COVERALL, non-sterile, protective, medical grade	piece	10	0	0	10	11,440.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	1,144.00	11,440.00
2	FACE SHIELD, direct splash protection	piece	15	0	0	15	1,872.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	124.80	1,872.00
3	NITRILE GLOVES	piece	50	0	0	50	153.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	153.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	3.07	307.00
4	SURGICAL MASK, 3-ply	piece	300	0	0	300	4,212.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100	0	0	100	1,404.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	400.00	14.04	5,616.00
	INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES																								
1	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	piece	1	0	0	1	2,650.83	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	2,650.83	2,650.83
2	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece	4	0	0	4	669.76	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	167.44	669.76
	OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																								
1	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	box	1	0	0	1	738.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	738.40	738.40
2	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	10	0	0	10	103.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	10.30	103.00
3	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece	2	0	0	2	172.08	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	86.04	172.08
4	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack	1	0	0	1	171.43	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	171.43	171.43
5	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack	1	0	0	1	243.24	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	243.24	243.24
6	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	5	0	0	5	208.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	41.60	208.00
7	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	10	0	0	10	133.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	13.38	133.80
8	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	10	0	0	10	89.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	8.98	89.80
9	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box	20	0	0	20	155.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	7.76	155.20
10	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	2	0	0	2	66.86	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	33.43	66.86
11	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair	5	0	0	5	202.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	40.56	202.80
12	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	2	0	0	2	49.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	24.90	49.80
13	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	2	0	0	2	128.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	64.20	128.40
	FLAG OR ACCESSORIES																								
1	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG, 100% polyester	piece	4	0	0	4	1,139.36	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	284.84	1,139.36
	FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT																								
1	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5kgs	unit	7	0	0	7	39,292.75	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	5,613.25	39,292.75
	ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																								
1	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece	4	0	0	4	17.68	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	4.42	17.68
2	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	30	0	0	30	1,038.30	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	34.61	1,038.30

A *we* *page* *Q*

3	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	10	0	0	10	346.10	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	34.61	346.10	
PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)																										
Common Office Equipment																										
1	White Board floor stand with wheels dry erase, double sided	unit	4	0	0	4	42,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	10,500.00	42,000.00	
Common Office Supplies																										
1	BALLPEN - BLACK (0.5)	pcs	50	0	0	50	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	7.00	350.00	
2	Card Duplication	pcs	50	0	0	50	22,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	450.00	22,500.00	
3	Key duplication rooms	pcs	60	0	0	60	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	100.00	6,000.00	
4	Key duplication training halls	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	300.00	3,000.00	
5	Laminating film A4 250 microns 100 pcs per pack	pack	2	0	0	2	3,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	
6	Laundry Marker	pcs	10	0	0	10	650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	65.00	650.00	
7	Correction Tape, film base type, 6min	piece	10	0	0	10	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	25.00	250.00	
8	Index tab, self adhesive, transparent	box	2	0	0	2	110.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	55.00	110.00	
9	Laminating film A4 250 microns 100pcs per pack	pack	3	0	0	3	3,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	
10	Plastic cover	rolls	2	0	0	2	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2.00	750.00	1,500.00	
11	Wall clock	pcs	5	0	0	5	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	
Common Janitorial Supplies																										
1	Rectangular sponge	pcs	10	0	0	10	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	75.00	750.00	
2	Trashbag clear 12x18	pcs	2000	0	0	2000	7,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2000	0	0	2000	7,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4,000.00	3.90	15,600.00	
3	Trashbag black 20x30	pcs	2000	0	0	2000	18,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2000	0	0	2000	18,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4,000.00	9.00	36,000.00	
4	Trashbag black 37x40	pcs	1000	0	0	1000	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1000	0	0	1000	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2,000.00	11.00	22,000.00	
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																										
1	Anti Bathroom slip	pcs	30	0	0	30	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	500.00	30,000.00	
2	Cleaning cloth microfiber	pcs	30	0	0	30	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	55.00	1,650.00	
3	Doormats	pcs	30	0	0	30	13,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30.00	450.00	13,500.00	
4	Imp Set (tornado mop)	pcs	10	0	0	10	19,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	1,900.00	19,000.00	
5	Floor Polisher	unit	1	0	0	1	35,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
6	Heavy Duty Vacuum Wet/Dry Vacuum Cleaner Capacity: 30 Liter Power	unit	3	0	0	3	69,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3.00	23,000.00	69,000.00	
Paper Materials and Products																										
1	Accountable Forms (receipts)	booklet	50	0	0	50	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	200.00	10,000.00	
2	Registration Forms	booklet	100	0	0	100	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100.00	250.00	25,000.00	
Lighting and fixtures and accessories																										
1	2' sq. LED Pin light 3.5 Inch.	Pieces	30	0	0	30	11,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	7,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50.00	390.00	19,500.00	
2	LED square surface mounted ceiling light	Pieces	15	0	0	15	11,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20.00	750.00	15,000.00	
3	LED Directional spotlight	Pieces	50	0	0	50	32,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	13,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	70.00	650.00	45,500.00	
4	LED bulb 10 wats	Pieces	60	0	0	60	13,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	11,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	110.00	230.00	25,300.00	
5	LED Driver 12watts	Pieces	50	0	0	50	60,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60.00	1,200.00	72,000.00	
Electrical equipment and components and supplies																										
1	NIMH +AA Rechargeable Batteries and Charger 4 rechargeable batteries	set	10	0	0	10	22,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	2,200.00	22,000.00	
Consumables																										
1	Printer Ink L360 Cyan EPSON	Btl	4	0	0	4	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	
2	Printer Ink L360 Magenta EPSON	Btl	4	0	0	4	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	
3	Printer Ink L360 Yellow EPSON	Btl	4	0	0	4	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	
4	Printer Ink L360 Black EPSON	Btl	4	0	0	4	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	

0 low page 9

23	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 50mm min	box	10	0	0	10	171.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	17.14	171.40		
24	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box	15	0	0	15	311.85	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	20.79	311.85		
25	RING BINDER, plastic, 32mm, 84 rings	bundle	10	0	0	10	2,397.90	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10.00	239.79	2,397.90		
26	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	box	5	0	0	5	547.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	109.50	547.50		
27	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece	5	0	0	5	74.10	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	14.82	74.10		
28	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	5	0	0	5	659.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	131.96	659.80		
29	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair	5	0	0	5	202.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	40.56	202.80		
30	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece	5	0	0	5	884.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	176.80	884.00		
31	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	5	0	0	5	124.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	24.90	124.50		
32	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	5	0	0	5	321.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5.00	64.20	321.00		
33	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit	7	0	0	7	2,427.95	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7.00	346.85	2,427.95		
ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																											
1	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece	15	0	0	15	596.70	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	39.78	596.70		
2	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece	15	0	0	15	635.70	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	42.38	635.70		
3	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece	15	0	0	15	66.30	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15.00	4.42	66.30		
4	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	80	0	0	80	2,768.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	80.00	34.61	2,768.80		
5	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	80	0	0	80	2,768.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	80.00	34.61	2,768.80		
6	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	80	0	0	80	2,768.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	80.00	34.61	2,768.80		
PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED																											
Common Office Equipment																											
1	White Board		1	0	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
			0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		

a *see page* *8*

A. TOTAL																P	45,288,265.51
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)																P	4,528,826.55
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)																P	-
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)																P	49,817,092.06
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:																	
F. MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS																P	-
G.1 Available at Procurement Service Stores			774,057.67							180,774.67						P	954,832.34
G.2 Other Items not available at PS but regularly purchased from other sources			7,133,402.61							1,775,874.35						P	8,909,276.96
TOTAL MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS			7,907,460.28							1,956,649.02						P	9,864,109.30


*Agency must put the monthly requirement for air tickets both local and international.


We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by: 
 MARY ANN JAY M. SOMYDEN
 Member BAC Secretariat

Reviewed by: 
 JOSEPH G. GALERA
 Head BAC Secretariat

Recommended by: 
 ANTONIETO J. ARCEO
 BAC Chairperson

Certified Funds Available/ Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

 LEONILA D. CAIZ
 Budget Officer

Approved by: 
 ALFREDO S. ATON, MPS-DM
 Director IV



2